



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav ...Petitioner
V/s.
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara a/w Ms. Hemali Kurne for Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Patil, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Vaibhav Nannuware, (A.P.I.) Turbhe MIDC Police Station, Navi Mumbai
is present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D.NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Learned A.P.P. on instructions from Mr. Vaibhav Nannuware, (A.P.I.) attached to Turbhe MIDC Police Station, Navi Mumbai, submitted that, after completion of investigation of C.R.No.156 of 2022 registered with Turbhe MIDC Police Station, Navi Mumbai, the Investigating Officer has submitted final report/charge-sheet in the Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Vashi, Navi Mumbai on 3rd January 2023.
2. Learned A.P.P. is directed to supply a copy of charge-sheet to the learned Advocate for Petitioner within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to 3rd February 2023.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)