



2023:BHC-AS:17034-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

MRS. HEMALI PURNE, I/BY NEDUMPARA AND
NEDUMPARA , FOR PETITIONER

MR. S.S.HULKE, APP, FOR RESPONDENT/ THE STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK,
JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)