

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023**

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav ...Petitioner
V/s.
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. M. J. Nedumpara a/w Mr. Hemali Kurne for Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Patil, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D.NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd MARCH, 2023.

P.C.:-

- . Learned A.P.P. submitted that, the Investigating Officer is not present today to give instructions.
2. At his request, stand over to 8th March 2023.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)