

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023**

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Hemali Kurne a/w Ms. Anita Sonurlekar i/by Nedumpara & Nedumpara
for Petitioner.

Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D.NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 29th MARCH 2023.

P.C.:-

. Place the Petition before the bench headed by Justice Mr. Sunil B.
Shukre for reporting compliance of the Order dated 8th March 2023.

2. Stand over to 31st March 2023.

To be placed under the caption 'For Reporting Compliance'.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)