



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.M.J. Nedumpara a/w. Ms.Hemali Kurne, Ms.Neha Mishra i/b.Nedumpara
And Nedumpara for Petitioner.

Mrs.M.M. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

API Ms.Pradnya M. Munde, Turbhe Police Station is present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 18th April 2023.

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend to annex copy of chargesheet and to incorporate pleadings in the Petition, pointing out the deficiency in the investigation, if any.
2. Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today and an amended copy of Petition be served upon the learned A.P.P. within the same stipulated period.
3. Stand over to 20th June 2023.

[PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]