

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023**

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Hemali Kurne a/w Ms.B.S. Murday i/b Nedumpura and
Nedumpura, for the Petitioner.

Mrs.M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JUNE 2023

PC.

1. Period to carry out amendment in pursuance of Order dated 18th April 2023 is extended by one week from today, as a last chance.

2. Stand over to 4th July 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)