



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023

Poonam Kedarnath YadavPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Kanojiya a/w B. S. Munday, Dhanpat S. Jain i/by
Nedumpara and Nedumpara for Petitioner
Smt. M. M. Deshmukh APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 29th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for Petitioner(s) stand over
to 30/08/2023 by way of last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)