



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2023

Poonam Kedarnath Yadav

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Rai for Petitioner.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, Addl.P.P. for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 10th July 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) No orders on *praecipe* dated 2nd May 2024.
- 2) Petitioner is at liberty to file appropriate application seeking extension.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Date:
2024.07.12
14:18:05
+0530

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN